National Records

Elite Men

Flying 200m

1000m TT SS

4000m IP SS

National
All Comers
Championship

National
All Comers
Championship

National
All Comers
Championship

National Records 28 March 2025

Matthew Richardson
Mateusz Rudyk
Matthew Richardson

Matthew Glaetzer
Thomas Cornish
Thomas Cornish

Conor Leahy
Conor Leahy
James Moriarty

9.091
9.428
9.471

58.526
58.942
58.942

4.07.356
4.07.356
4.08.113

07.08.2024
15.12.2019
01.03.2024

08.08.2023
18.03.2023
18.03.2023

04.04.2022
04.04.2022
25.03.2025

AUS
POL
WA

AUS
NSW
NSW

AUS
AUS
QLD

ye

AUSCYCLING

Paris, FRA
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD

Glasgow, GBR
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD

Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD



750m Team Sprint

4000m Team Pursuit

National

All Comers

Championship

National

All Comers

Championship

National Records 28 March 2025

Matthew Glaetzer
Matthew Richardson
Leigh Hoffman

Matthew Glaetzer
Matthew Richardson
Leigh Hoffman

Maxwell Liebeknecht
Matthew Glaetzer
Leigh Hoffman

Sam Welsford
Kell O’'Brien
Conor Leahy
Oliver Bleddyn

Joshua Tarling
William Tidball
Rhys Britton
Charlie Tanfield

Noah Blannin

James Moriarty
Declan Trezise

3.55.599
Rohan Haydon-Smith

41.597

42.154

42.695

3.40.730

3.48.469

06.08.2024

02.02.2024

05.03.2024

06.08.2024

02.02.2024

27.03.2025

AUS

AUS

SA

AUS

GBR

ye

AUSCYCLING

Paris, FRA
Adelaide, SA
Brisbane, QLD

Paris, FRA

Adelaide, SA

QLD Brisbane, QLD



Elite Women

Flying 200m

500m TT SS

1000m TT SS

3000m IP SS

4000m IP SS

National
All Comers
Championship

National
All Comers
Championship

National
All Comers
Championship

National
All Comers
Championship

National
All Comers
Championship

National Records 28 March 2025

Kristina Clonan
Wei Sze Lee
Kristina Clonan

Anna Meares
Kristina Clonan
Kristina Clonan

Claudia Marcks

Ellesse Andrews

Claudia Marcks

Maeve Plouffe
Bryony Botha
Maeve Plouffe

Maeve Plouffe
Bryony Botha
Alyssa Polites

10.310
10.387
10.646

32.836
32.985
32.985

1.07.345
1.04.697
1.07.592

3.19.994
3.19.634
3.21.760

4.35.633
4.30.752
4.42.029

09.08.2024
14.12.2019
27.03.2022

06.12.2013
30.03.2022
30.03.2022

14.02.2025
14.02.2025
28.03.2025

05.02.2022
02.04.2022
28.03.2022

12.02.2025
12.02.2025
26.03.2025

AUS
HKG
QLD

AUS
QLD
QLD

ACT
NZL
ACT

SA
NZL
WA

SA
NZL
VIC

ye

AUSCYCLING

Paris, FRA
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD

Aguascalientes,
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD

Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD

Adelaide, SA
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD

Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD
Brisbane, QLD



750m Team Sprint National

All Comers

Championship

4000m Team Pursuit National

All Comers

Championship

National Records 28 March 2025

Molly McGill
Kristina Clonan
Alessia McCaig

Emma Finucane
Katy Marchant
Sophie Capewell

Molly McGill
Kristina Clonan
Jacqui Mengler-Mohr

Georgia Baker
Sophie Edwards
Chloe Moran
Maeve Plouffe

Bryony Botha

Ally Wollaston
Samantha Donnelly
Emily Sherman

Lara Gillespie
Mia Griffin
Kelly Murphy
Alice Sharpe

47.358

46.023

48.768

4.08.612

4.09.259

4.17.670

16.10.2024

02.02.2024

18.03.2023

06.08.2024

02.02.2024

03.03.2024

AUS

GBR

SA

AUS

NZL

IRL

ye

AUSCYCLING

Copenhagen DNK

Adelaide, SA
Brisbane, QLD
Paris, FRA
Adelaide, SA

Brisbane, QLD



